

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3076/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CR No. 180/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J&K BOOK HOUSE

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

ly) shall

In the meantime, a sum of Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs on
e invested in a be deposited with the Registry of this Court within six weeks, to b

fixed deposit initially for a period of six months.

Ram)

(Neena Verma)

(Khushi

Court Master

Court Master