

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7447/2006

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J&K BOOK HOUSE

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in depositing the amount and office report )

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in depositing the amount is condoned.

rtaken . If that Draft shall be deposited by Friday i.e. 29.9.2006 as unde is

done the order dated 21.04.2006 shall be carried out.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Ra

dha R.Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master