

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7447 of 2006

State of Jammu & Kashmir & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.K. Book House

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Renew the F.D.R. for a period of six months from the date of maturity.

Furnish a copy of the present Office Report on the learned advocates who

have appearance.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar